

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:
Unit J-22 Mini Storm Sewer Construction

Be awarded to:

Name: Alfson Excavating, LLC
Address: 14523 Clarks Mills Road
P.O. Box 117
Valders, WI 54245

In the amount of : _____

With a _____ % contingency of : _____

For a project total not to exceed : _____

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____ \$200,000.00

Budget: _____ \$200,000.00
Estimate: _____ \$200,000.00
Committee Date: _____ 04/11/22
Council Date: _____ 04/20/22

Bid Tabulation

J-22 Mini Storm Sewer Construction

03/28/2022 01:45 PM CDT

Bid Item	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Alfson Excavating LLC		Wood Sewer & Excavating		Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Robert Immel Excavating	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Sewer	3400	lin.ft.	\$38.00	\$129,200.00	\$45.00	\$153,000.00	\$49.76	\$169,184.00	\$53.30	\$181,220.00
2	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	700	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$48.80	\$34,160.00	\$72.00	\$50,400.00
3	Furnish & Install 4" Storm Riser	600	lin.ft.	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$46.70	\$28,020.00	\$54.50	\$32,700.00
4	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Riser	100	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$51.05	\$5,105.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00
5	Connect Sump Pump	10	each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
6	Furnish & Install Auger Section	900	lin.ft.	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$55.00	\$49,500.00	\$67.00	\$60,300.00	\$50.00	\$45,000.00
7	Furnish & Construct PVC Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.2)	5	each	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,760.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,075.00	\$5,375.00
8	Furnish & Construct Concrete Yard Drain (Special Provisions 5.04.1)	1	each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
Base Bid Total:					\$228,700.00		\$269,200.00		\$308,919.00		\$324,845.00